Materials 2019, 12, 2393; doi:10.3390/ma12152393 www.mdpi.com/journal/materials
Article
Improving Mechanical Properties and Reaction to
Fire of EVA/LLDPE Blends for Cable Applications
with Melamine Triazine and Bentonite Clay
Guadalupe Sanchez-Olivares 1, Antonio Sanchez-Solis 2, Octavio Manero 2,
Ricardo Pérez-Chávez 1, Mario Jaramillo 1, Jenny Alongi 3 and Federico Carosio 4,*
1 CIATEC, Asociación Civil, Omega 201, Colonia Industrial Delta, León 37545, Gto., Mexico

coded as E-PE. The polymer composites containing ATH, TRZ and clay were obtained in a co-rotating
twin-screw extruder type SHJ 40D, with an optimized configuration for easier compounding and
dispersing process as demonstrated elsewhere [22]. The extruder had a 41-mm diameter and a
length/diameter ratio = 40, and 10 independent heating zones for optimal processing. A detailed
description of the twin-screw configuration is reported in the Supporting Information file. Table 1
summarizes the composition of investigated composites.
Table 1. Compositions of investigated composites.
Sample
ATH
[phr]*
TRZ
[phr]
Clay
[phr]
E-PE - - -
E-PE/185ATH 185 - -
E-PE/160ATH 160 - -
E-PE/120ATH 120 - -
E-PE/120ATH/20TRZ 120 20 -
E-PE/120ATH/15TRZ 120 15 -
E-PE/120ATH/10TRZ 120 10 -
E-PE/120ATH/15TRZ/1clay 120 15 1
E-PE/120ATH/15TRZ/3clay 120 15 3
E-PE/120ATH/15TRZ/5clay 120 15 5
E-PE/120ATH/10TRZ/1clay 120 10 1